230,000,000 Shares, representing approximately 51.11% of the entire issued share capital of
the Company.

– 3 –

The Offeror’s Concert Group had not (i) acquired or agreed to acquire any Shares (save
for the Sale Shares upon Completion on 9 June 2021) or any other relevant securities (as
defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the Company or any rights over the
Shares during the Offer Period up to and including the date of this joint announcement; or
(ii) borrowed or lent any Shares or relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of
the Takeovers Code) of the Company during the Offer Period and as at the date of this joint
announcement.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
before the commencement of the Offer Period on 8 June 2021; (ii) immediately after
Completion on 9 June 2021; and (iii) immediately after the close of the Offer on 20 July
2021 and as the date of this joint announcement:

Immediately
before the commencement

of the Offer Period
Immediately

after Completion

Immediately
after the close of

the Offer and as at the date
of this joint announcement

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

The Offeror’s Concert Group 0 0 230,000,000 51.11 230,000,000 51.11
The Vendor 230,000,000 51.11 0 0 0 0
Public Shareholders 220,000,000 48.89 220,000,000 48.89 220,000,000 48.89

Total 450,000,000 100.00 450,000,000 100.00 450,000,000 100.00

PUBLIC FLOAT OF THE COMPANY

Immediately after the close of the Offer and as at the date of this joint announcement, a
total of 220,000,000 Shares, representing approximately 48.89% of the entire issued share
capital of the Company, are held by the public (within the meaning of the Listing Rules).
Accordingly, the Company satisfies the minimum public float requirement of 25% as set out
under Rule 8.08(1) of the Listing Rules.

By order of the board of director of By order of the Board of
Billion Legend Company Limited TOMO Holdings Limited

Ma Xiaoqiu Siew Yew Khuen
Sole Director Chairman and Chief Executive Officer